Amendment No. 5 to UNIVERSITY Agreement No. S00-01128A

Parties to this Amendment: The Regents of the University of California, acting for and
on behalf of its University of California, Davis Health
System (“UNIVERSITY”).

and

County of Contra Costa (“AFFILIATE”).

Original Agreement: Affiliation Agreement (UNIVERSITY Agreement No. S00-
01128A; AFFILIATE  Agreement No.  26-396)
(“Agreement”).

Effective Date of this Amendment: June 30, 2021

WHEREAS the Parties hereto desire to amend certain terms of the Agreement; and
THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings
ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Amendment(s) to the Agreement.

A. The term of the Agreement shall be extended from June 30, 2021 through June 30, 2026.
B. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

3. Ratification of the Agreement. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
to be an original, but all of which constitute one instrument. In the event that any signature is
delivered by facsimile transmission or by e-mail delivery of a “.pdf” format data file, such
signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf
such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile or “ pdf” signature
page were an original thereof.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

Agreement No. S00-01128A Amendment No. 2

Page 1 of 2



Amendment No. 5 to UNIVERSITY Agreement No. S00-01128A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representatives of UNIVERSITY and AFFILIATE have
executed this Amendment No. 4 as of the last date of signature written below.

AGREED:

THE REGENTS OF THE COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

By By
Annie Wong Print Name:
Director, Health System Contracts Title:

Date Date

Agreement No. S00-01128A Amendment No. 2

Page 2 of 2



